UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2108801340 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/29/2021 11:06 AMPg: 10of 7

Requested By and

When Recorded Return To:
ServiceLink Loan Mod Solutions
3220 El Camino Real

Irvine, CA 92602

(800) 934-3124

This instrum.ent was prepared by:
Devenmucnle Mortage Inc.

1 Corporate Erive, Ste 360

Lake Zurich, Il. £0047

Permanent Index Number: 29-14-316-040-0000
“_Ispace Above This Line For Recording Datal

70053 QuI AMT

Investor Loan No: 4005868794

LOAN MODIFICAT)ON AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), madc this 13th day of January, 2021, between
JAMES A. WOODS, JR. AND MARILYN WOODS (“Borrower”) ¢nd SANTANDER BANK, N.A. F/K/A
SOVEREIGN BANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”™), and Timely Pasmiént Rewards Rider, if any, dated
March 17, 2008, in the amount of $166,250.00 and recorded on March 20, 2068 i Book, Volume, or Liber No.

, at Page (or as Instrument No. 080800801%) , of the Official (Name of
Records) Records of Cook, ILLINOIS (County and State, or other jurisdiction) and {2)t1.e Note, bearing the same
date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at
16046 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 60473
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

Loan Medification Agreement—S3ingle Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Ine, Page 1 of 7 2370311 1001 Rev. 03/17
©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

1000 10000 O A
* 9@ 3 5 0 3 2 2 2 6

8




2108801340 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. As of October 1, 2020, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $235,775.06, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $73,927.11 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™) and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal
Balance” and this amount is $161,847.95. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.125%, from October 1, 2020. Borrower promises to
take monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $591.11, beginning on the Ist day of
November, 2020, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the
Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The
vearly rate of 3.125% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all
acerued interest thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be October 1, 2060.

3. Boriowe: agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the'isote and Security [nstrument by the carliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transters
an interes’ il the Property, (i) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, orqin) the new Maturity Date.

4, Rorrower also willomply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including (without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes. insurgnce premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is Jbiigated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisiotis <re-forever canceted, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. | above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicabie the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction,
as described in paragraph | of the Timeiy/?ayment Rewards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate "eduction to which Borrower may
have otherwise been entitled; and

b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is atfixed to, wholly or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument.and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Securin
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1401 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, inc. Page 2 of 7 23703IL 10/01 Rev, 03/17
©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

I 0 SR




c)

d)

2108801340 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impait, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and
Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
arproved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
adrpiznistrators, and assigns of the Borrowet.

Borrovies uthorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information irciuding, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, {ii)
Social Secunily Number, {iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activit, including information about any medification or foreclosure relief
programs, with ThirJ Pirties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention ditcinative, or otherwise provide suppert services related to
Borrower’s loan. For purposcs of this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insuret, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Botrower's loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Liorzower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in conpction with Borrower s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender ~= Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify
Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including obile telephone number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Partice

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being coniacted by text messaging)h.

6. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Len fer of Borrower’s
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revokod -and Borrower
has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow [tems.

7. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents (25 ~mended
by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment of
amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priotity over the
Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the
Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance requited by Lender under the Loan
Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of
the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e)

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 4/14)

The Compliance Source, Inc.

Page 3 of 7 237031L 10/01 Rev, 03/17
©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

0 00 0 0




2108801340 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These
items are called “Escrow ltems.” Botrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of
amounts to be paid under this paragraph, Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items
unless Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender
may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems at any time.
Any such waiver may only be in writing. [n the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly,
when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has
been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such
payment within such time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such
payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement
contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan
Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and
Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the
I-oan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated
* répay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as 1o any or all Escrow Items
at auy-.me by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation,
Borrower saall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this

paragrapi.

Lender may, at any fime, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the tiuie specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA”™),
and (b) not to exceed he maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrotv Foms or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institutzan whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lander. if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow
[tems no later than the time specified under RE5PA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding
and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrew account, or verifying the Escrow Items,
unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make
such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or 2pnlicable law requires interest to be
paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Birrowe any interest or earnings on the
Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, howevetipzt interest shall be paid on the
Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an annat zcenunting of the Funds as
required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, L.nder shall account to
Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. [f there is a shortage of Funds held in
escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by wF.GPA, and
Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the shortage in accorJance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds heid in
escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, aux
Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPA, but in no mote than 12 monthly payments,

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund
to Borrower any Funds held by Lender, '

Loan Modification Agreement—8ingle Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page dof 7 2370311 10/01 Rev. 03/17
: : ©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

00O OO0 00 YO 0 0 A
= 9 3 5 0 3 2 2 2 6 x

8




2108801340 Page: 5of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower AI\}ESA.(NOODS, Ir. 7 ) 5\“

U (YMU Date: _/5_@@

A
orrbwer - rv;ARiWNWOst

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of I"M §
p §
County of { ff&:g(\_ . §

/"'\
The foregoing instrament was acknowledged before me thiS/-\rM S'!" AVR / by
JAMES A. WOODS, JR, ANE-MARILYN WOODS,

G,

Signatur or] Taking Ackpowledgment

I hoy 4 1 [ 50

Piinted rﬂ am 4

“Title or Kank

(Seal) Serial Nutizoes, if any: [/é("’ 33

OFFICIAL SEAL
DAPHNEY A HILSON
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
14y Co et N EXPRES OOT 15,2022

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 4/14}
The Compliance Source, Inc. ) Page Sof 7 237031L 10/01 Rev, 03/17
©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

000 OO0 0 0 A A
« ¢ 3 5 0 3 2 2 2 6 *

8




2108801340 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
SANTANDER BANK, N.A. F/K/A SOVEREIGN BANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

By: 2\2 w\nes
Q g -Lender  Date of Lender’s Signature
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of —S»j:—-_-_ §
Vi §
County of _\_ B’ _}‘;._ §
This instrument was uclnowledged before me on Ny \O D (o 'BQL\ by
Greg Perry - as____ AuthorizedSigner  of

SANTANDER BANK, N.A. F/K/% SOVEREIGN BANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK.

Sign&mwa%%\)

A DENISE M. POTTER
A “Printed Name ,
OFFICIAL SEAL -+ | \
t DENISEMPOTTER LAIMANIUN m‘(\\{( /
g NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE G{lﬁg: b TitleorRank” . } \  ~/°'
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: b :
(Seal) UNANAAAAAAAAMAAAAAAAANAAA

Serial Number, if any:™

Loan Modification Agreement—3ingle Family-~Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

Form 3179 1401 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc, Page 6 of 7 2310311 10/01 Rev. 03/17

©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

00080 0 0
* 9 3 5 0 3 2 8 2 & *

2



2108801340 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): JAMES A. WOODS, JR. AND MARILYN WOODS
LOAN NUMBER: 9350328226

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

STATE OZ U LINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 18 IN BLOCK 21 IN THE SECOND ADDITION TO PACESETTER PARK, HARRY M QUINN
MEMORIAL SULD)VISION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF TYS GOUWENS
SUBDIVISION OF TriF SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL % OF SECTION 14 AND A PART OF SECTION 15,
TOWNSHIP 36 NOR1}. R NGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY
TLLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number: 29-14-51:-040-0000

ALSO KNOWN AS: 16046 UNIVERCITY AVENUE, SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 60473

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14}
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 7 of 7 237031IL 10/01 Rey, 03717
£2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Ine,

0000 ) 0 000 A 0
* ¢ 3 5 0 3 2 8 2 6 *

2




